507109086 02/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7155925

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		- A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ					
			lame	Execution Date		
MARTIN REFSLUND N	IELSEN			03/02/2021		
MARTIN JOHST CHRIS	STENSE	٧		03/12/2021		
GÜNTER WILHELM SCHÜTZ				03/11/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AMBU	AMBU A/S				
Street Address:	BALTO	BALTORPBAKKEN 13				
City:	BALLE	BALLERUP				
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2750	2750				
PROPERTY NUMBERS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		17241882				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(303)60	07-3600			
			mail address first; if that is uns t is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
• • • •		•	72370300			
		-	argit.phillips@faegredrinker.com			
			AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP			
-			·	LLP		
Address Line 1:	i	300 NC	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		300 NC SUITE	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500	LLP		
Address Line 1:		300 NC SUITE	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		300 NC SUITE INDIAN	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	LLP		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 1137US/AMBU0087-01-US			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN 1 N //	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 1137US/AMBU0087-01-US MARCELO COPAT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN 1 N //	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 1137US/AMBU0087-01-US MARCELO COPAT (marcelo copat/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN 1 N //	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 1137US/AMBU0087-01-US MARCELO COPAT (marcelo copat/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	UMBER:	300 NC SUITE INDIAN 1 N // C	ORTH MERIDIAN STREET 2500 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 1137US/AMBU0087-01-US MARCELO COPAT (marcelo copat/			

source=1137_Assignment#page4.tif
source=1137_Assignment#page5.tif
source=1137_Assignment#page6.tif

Case ref.: 1137

GENERAL DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

Martin Refslund NIELSEN Solbjærget 37 3460 Birkerød Denmark

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR", do hereby declare that I have assigned to

Ambu A/S Baltorpbakken 13 2750 Ballerup Denmark Registration no. 63644919

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", and to the extent of any rights I may still have, I hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest, in and to the following invention(s):

"An endoscope control system"

For which European patent application No. 20172242.8 has been filed on 30 April 2020 in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE or those to whom said ASSIGNEE assigns its rights are hereinafter the sole proprietor of all rights to the said invention(s) and have the disposal thereof at its own discretion.

This assignment comprises the right to apply for protection for the invention(s) in all countries through international, regional or national patent application or utility model application or in any other way as well as the right to claim priority from the filing date of the first-filed application describing, at least in part, the invention, and the right to apply for protection of improvements to the invention in subsequent applications claiming priority to the first-filed application, including continuation-in-part applications.

The ASSIGNOR commits himself and his legal successors of any kind to be at disposal with such information, which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors may need regarding the invention(s) and its protection in Europe as well as in other countries.

And the ASSIGNOR commits himself and his legal successors of any kind, without delay and remuneration, possibly before a Notary Public or other authority - but without costs for the ASSIGNOR or his legal successors - to sign all such documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney, or its legal successors may require in order to obtain protection.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058866 FRAME: 0654 If the conditions require that the invention(s) needs protection by more than one patent or utility model in any country, the assignment and commitments are valid on all such applications and documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors in that circumstance may wish.

As already informed the ASSIGNEE will in accordance with applicable data protection laws, in particular the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (European Union General Data Protection Regulation), be processing the ASSIGNOR's personal data (full name, home address and nationality) to document inventorship and entitlement of the abovementioned invention(s) for the purposes of obtaining protection of the invention(s) and utilizing the rights conferred. The processing of the aforementioned ASSIGNOR'S personal data is a requirement to comply with by applicable laws. More information about rights as a registered person with Ambu can be found on: https://www.ambu.com/privacy-statement. The ASSIGNEE is the data controller and will always respect the ASSIGNOR's rights as a registered person. The ASSIGNEE will delete personal data of the ASSIGNOR, when processing is no longer required for the purpose stated above nor required by applicable data protection and retention laws. Personal data will be exchanged with the ASSIGNEE's patent attorneys and relevant authorities, in particular the patent offices in all countries in which ASSIGNEE may file patent applications, ("Data Recipients") for the purposes stated above. The Data Recipients may be subject to further or specific data protection and retention requirements, business codices or professional confidentiality obligations.

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Date: Much 2, 2021

Mart R His Name: >

Martin Refslund NIELSEN

Date: <u>9 March 2021</u>

Ambu A/S

Page 2 of 2

Case ref.: 1134

GENERAL DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Martin Johst CHRISTENSEN Fiskedamsgade 28, 2. th. 2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark

Günter Wilhelm SCHÜTZ Obstmarkt 11 86152 Augsburg Germany

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS", do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Ambu A/S Baltorpbakken 13 2750 Ballerup Denmark Registration No. 63644919

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", and to the extent of any rights we may still have, we hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest, in and to the following invention(s):

"An endoscope control system"

For which European patent application No. 20172237.8 has been filed on 30 April 2020 in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE or those to whom said ASSIGNEE assigns its rights are hereinafter the sole proprietor of all rights to the said invention(s) and have the disposal thereof at its own discretion.

This assignment comprises the right to apply for protection for the invention(s) in all countries through international, regional or national patent application or utility model application or in any other way as well as the right to claim priority from the filing date of the first-filed application describing, at least in part, the invention, and the right to apply for protection of improvements to the invention in subsequent applications claiming priority to the first-filed application, including continuation-in-part applications.

The ASSIGNORS commit themselves and their legal successors of any kind to be at disposal with such information, which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors may need regarding the invention(s) and its protection in Europe as well as in other countries.

And the ASSIGNORS commit themselves and their legal successors of any kind, without delay and remuneration, possibly before a Notary Public or other authority – but without costs for

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058866 FRAME: 0656 the ASSIGNORS or their legal successors - to sign all such documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney, or its legal successors may require in order to obtain protection.

If the conditions require that the invention(s) needs protection by more than one patent or utility model in any country, the assignment and commitments are valid on all such applications and documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors in that circumstance may wish.

As already informed the ASSIGNEE will in accordance with applicable data protection laws, in particular the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (European Union General Data Protection Regulation), be processing the ASSIGNORS' personal data (full name, home address and nationality) to document inventorship and entitlement of the abovementioned invention(s) for the purposes of obtaining protection of the invention(s) and utilizing the rights conferred. The processing of the aforementioned ASSIGNORS' personal data is a requirement to comply with by applicable laws. More information about rights as a registered person with Ambu can be found on: https://www.ambu.com/privacy-statement. The ASSIGNEE is the data controller and will always respect the ASSIGNORS' rights as a registered person. The ASSIGNEE will delete personal data of the ASSIGNORS', when processing is no longer required for the purpose stated above nor required by applicable data protection and retention laws. Personal data will be exchanged with the ASSIGNEE's patent attorneys and relevant authorities, in particular the patent offices in all countries in which ASSIGNEE may file patent applications, ("Data Recipients") for the purposes stated above. The Data Recipients may be subject to further or specific data protection and retention requirements, business codices or professional confidentiality obligations.

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment.

ASSIGNORS

ASSIGNEE

R103/2021 Date:

Name:/

Martin Johst CHRISTENSEN

Date: <u>22 March 201</u>

Name:

Ambu A/S

Date:

Name: _____

Günter Wilhelm SCHÜTZ

Page 2 of 2

Case ref.: 1134

GENERAL DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned

Martin Johst CHRISTENSEN Fiskedamsgade 28, 2. th. 2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark

Günter Wilhelm SCHÜTZ Obstmarkt 11 86152 Augsburg Germany

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS", do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Ambu A/S Baltorpbakken 13 2750 Ballerup Denmark Registration No. 63644919

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", and to the extent of any rights we may still have, we hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest, in and to the following invention(s):

"An endoscope control system"

For which European patent application No. 20172237.8 has been filed on 30 April 2020 in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNEE or those to whom said ASSIGNEE assigns its rights are hereinafter the sole proprietor of all rights to the said invention(s) and have the disposal thereof at its own discretion.

This assignment comprises the right to apply for protection for the invention(s) in all countries through international, regional or national patent application or utility model application or in any other way as well as the right to claim priority from the filing date of the first-filed application describing, at least in part, the invention, and the right to apply for protection of improvements to the invention in subsequent applications claiming priority to the first-filed application, including continuation-in-part applications.

The ASSIGNORS commit themselves and their legal successors of any kind to be at disposal with such information, which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors may need regarding the invention(s) and its protection in Europe as well as in other countries.

And the ASSIGNORS commit themselves and their legal successors of any kind, without delay and remuneration, possibly before a Notary Public or other authority - but without costs for

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058866 FRAME: 0658 the ASSIGNORS or their legal successors - to sign all such documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney, or its legal successors may require in order to obtain protection.

If the conditions require that the invention(s) needs protection by more than one patent or utility model in any country, the assignment and commitments are valid on all such applications and documents which the ASSIGNEE, its patent attorney or its legal successors in that circumstance may wish,

As already informed the ASSIGNEE will in accordance with applicable data protection laws, in particular the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (European Union General Data Protection Regulation), be processing the ASSIGNORS' personal data (full name, home address and nationality) to document inventorship and entitlement of the abovementioned invention(s) for the purposes of obtaining protection of the invention(s) and utilizing the rights conferred. The processing of the aforementioned ASSIGNORS' personal data is a requirement to comply with by applicable laws. More information about rights as a registered person with Ambu can be found on: https://www.ambu.com/privacy-statement. The ASSIGNEE is the data controller and will always respect the ASSIGNORS' rights as a registered person. The ASSIGNEE will delete personal data of the ASSIGNORS', when processing is no longer required for the purpose stated above nor required by applicable data protection and retention laws. Personal data will be exchanged with the ASSIGNEE's patent attorneys and relevant authorities, in particular the patent offices in all countries in which ASSIGNEE may file patent applications, ("Data Recipients") for the purposes stated above. The Data Recipients may be subject to further or specific data protection and retention requirements, business codices or professional confidentiality obligations.

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this assignment.

ASSIGNORS

Date:

ASSIGNEE

Date: <u>22 March 2021</u>

Name:

Martin Johst CHRISTENSEN

Ambu A/S

Date: <u>17.3. 2027</u> Name: <u>JAG GUNTER</u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058866 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/02/2022